
2023 Newberry College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-15   Conf: 19-4   Home: 24-8   Away: 16-5   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (426), Opp (512)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (33)   IBB: Team (5), Gibson (3), Marine (1), Velez (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Ford (6), Faircloth (1), Jolly (1), LeBron (1), Lugo (1), Marine (1), Velez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Jolly (5), Velez (3), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (14), LaFiora 3, Brown 2, Marchesini 2, O'Shea 2, LeBron 1, Livingston
1, Totals , Opp (12)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-109), Jolly (29-43), Chinpire (10-13), Velez (8-10), LaFiora (6-7), Roemer (6-8), Marchesini (4-6),

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Marine, Braylin .406 58-58 224 75 91 15 4 5 70 129 .576 36 6 30 5 .484 9 1 42-50 95 164 20 .928
1 Ford, Donovan .405 58-58 242 86 98 14 6 4 40 136 .562 29 14 19 2 .490 3 2 47-54 155 5 1 .994
12 Velez, Jonathan .337 58-58 199 45 67 12 2 1 37 86 .432 26 24 33 4 .464 3 4 7-13 93 96 8 .959
10 Faircloth, Kade .333 51-45 165 45 55 8 1 1 28 68 .412 15 7 35 2 .410 1 5 13-19 89 5 2 .979
15 Gibson, Henry .324 50-50 185 39 60 4 3 4 49 82 .443 20 6 31 3 .398 5 7 12-16 355 25 3 .992
6 LeBron, Jacob .321 56-55 218 57 70 12 2 0 45 86 .394 32 11 27 2 .426 4 7 20-26 132 6 2 .986
8 Jolly, Rhett .304 51-48 158 37 48 11 1 1 41 64 .405 20 21 20 3 .443 2 8 7-9 293 30 6 .982
9 Lugo, Jomar .284 57-57 162 39 46 6 1 0 31 54 .333 26 14 14 3 .420 3 13 6-9 125 140 8 .971
14 Mims, Chandler .294 11-1 17 3 5 1 0 0 2 6 .353 3 0 5 0 .400 0 0 0-0 17 4 1 .955
17 Free, Jesse .289 38-26 97 18 28 0 1 1 18 33 .340 9 2 16 0 .348 4 6 2-3 7 25 4 .889
11 Forrester, John Allen .284 27-21 74 22 21 3 1 0 16 26 .351 13 4 27 0 .409 2 2 6-7 6 1 1 .875
16 Winter, Brody .271 34-24 85 18 23 5 0 3 18 37 .435 4 3 27 0 .326 0 3 8-9 11 0 0 1.000
3 Gentry, Cooper .263 12-5 19 2 5 1 0 0 0 6 .316 2 0 5 0 .333 0 0 0-1 9 4 1 .929
13 French, Hunter .216 17-9 37 6 8 4 0 0 8 12 .324 8 1 6 1 .370 0 1 1-1 66 6 0 1.000
26 LaFiora, Joe .211 29-11 19 2 4 1 0 1 6 8 .421 0 0 6 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 6 1 .857
7 White, Luke .125 12-0 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 14 1 0 1.000
42 Testerman, Trevor .118 12-3 17 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .118 1 0 10 0 .167 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
29 Stout, Ryley .000 7-0 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 4 2 .800
41 Plotkin, Anthony .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .326 58-58 1936 499 632 97 22 21 413 836 .432 244 114 317 25 .425 37 59 172-218 1502 576 63 .971
Opponents .277 58-58 1937 333 536 79 5 37 294 736 .380 273 82 372 25 .384 26 35 37-56 1444 634 136 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Baker, Kyle 1.04 2-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 5 3 1 0 8 4 0 0 .156 0 0 0 0 0
35 Peterson, Bryce 3.07 2-0 19 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 6 8 5 14 14 1 0 0 .120 7 4 0 2 1
0 Roemer, Bennett 3.14 9-0 14 11 1 0-0 0 77.1 71 32 27 35 76 12 1 4 .242 8 9 0 3 3
25 Erickson, Gunnar 3.55 4-1 15 1 0 0-0 1 45.2 41 23 18 16 36 4 1 1 .237 1 6 0 0 6
23 Chinpire, Tyler 4.45 7-0 15 15 0 0-0 0 62.2 60 34 31 29 41 7 0 8 .251 9 8 0 0 4
37 Linaman, Trevor 4.74 3-0 19 0 0 0-0 4 24.2 14 13 13 20 25 1 0 1 .184 8 6 0 4 5
26 LaFiora, Joe 4.76 3-4 21 7 0 0-0 3 51.0 49 31 27 32 48 4 1 3 .246 10 10 2 2 3
39 Fenton, Parker 5.06 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 8 4 3 6 8 2 0 0 .348 0 1 0 0 0
32 O'Shea, Colm 5.23 1-1 21 0 0 0-0 2 32.2 35 19 19 13 25 8 0 1 .280 4 9 0 3 0
21 Marchesini, Matias 5.63 3-2 14 10 0 0-0 0 46.1 64 35 29 24 24 4 0 3 .333 5 10 0 3 3
36 LeBron, Ethan 6.17 4-3 10 9 1 0-0 0 46.2 58 34 32 29 18 7 2 6 .320 0 3 0 2 5
20 Miller, Kenny 7.20 1-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 20.0 22 17 16 14 15 2 0 1 .297 3 4 0 2 1
34 Brown, Rylan 8.24 1-2 8 2 0 0-0 0 19.2 26 19 18 9 4 4 0 3 .342 5 1 1 3 3
48 White, Johnathan 8.71 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 14 12 10 2 10 3 0 2 .318 1 4 0 0 0
45 Carey, Wyatt 9.28 2-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 13 11 11 4 3 7 0 2 .310 2 0 0 2 0
19 Livingston, Wesley 10.64 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 26 13 13 4 7 5 0 0 .456 0 2 0 0 0
22 Templeton, Scott 10.80 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 4 4 7 5 0 0 0 .231 2 0 0 0 0
28 Makovsky, Devin 11.57 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 3 5 1 2 0 0 .375 0 4 0 0 0
31 Brooks, Brad 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 4 4 2 2 1 0 2 .462 0 0 0 0 1
11 Forrester, John Allen 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 .308 0 1 0 0 0
43 Montalvo, Ricky 36.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 .400 2 0 0 0 0
44 Tuck, Tyler 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 6 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.34 43-15 224 57 2 3 11 500.2 536 333 297 273 372 79 5 37 .277 67 82 3 26 35
Opponents 7.46 15-43 226 58 1 2 7 481.2 632 499 399 244 317 97 22 21 .326 92 114 2 37 59



Erickson (2-4), Miller (2-4), White (2-2), Fenton (1-2), LeBron (1-3), Livingston (1-1), O'Shea (1-2), Peterson (1-1)   



2023 Newberry College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 26, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 French, Hunter 72 66 6 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 White, Luke 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Chinpire, Tyler 12 5 7 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
16 Winter, Brody 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Marchesini, Matias 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
25 Erickson, Gunnar 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
42 Testerman, Trevor 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 O'Shea, Colm 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
36 LeBron, Ethan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
34 Brown, Rylan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Linaman, Trevor 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Peterson, Bryce 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Carey, Wyatt 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Plotkin, Anthony 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Templeton, Scott 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Miller, Kenny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
30 Baker, Kyle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ford, Donovan 161 155 5 1 .994 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gibson, Henry 383 355 25 3 .992 27 0 0 — 0 0
6 LeBron, Jacob 140 132 6 2 .986 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jolly, Rhett 329 293 30 6 .982 4 29 14 .674 5 0
10 Faircloth, Kade 96 89 5 2 .979 3 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lugo, Jomar 273 125 140 8 .971 31 0 0 — 0 0
12 Velez, Jonathan 197 93 96 8 .959 7 8 2 .800 3 0
14 Mims, Chandler 22 17 4 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gentry, Cooper 14 9 4 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Marine, Braylin 279 95 164 20 .928 28 0 0 — 0 0
0 Roemer, Bennett 13 3 9 1 .923 0 6 2 .750 0 0
17 Free, Jesse 36 7 25 4 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Forrester, John Allen 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 LaFiora, Joe 7 0 6 1 .857 0 6 1 .857 0 0
29 Stout, Ryley 10 4 4 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Livingston, Wesley 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Fenton, Parker 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
28 Makovsky, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
31 Brooks, Brad 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Montalvo, Ricky 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Tuck, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 White, Johnathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2141 1502 576 63 .971 112 74 35 .679 8 0
Opponents 2214 1444 634 136 .939 84 342 88 .795 3 0


